G.N. 2450

It is hereby notified that the Honourable the Acting Chief Executive has been pleased to approve
the award of the Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal and Clasps to the Medal to
the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal

December 2006

Name No. Rank Effective Date

1. TAM Yat-keung — Assistant Superintendent 11.7.2006
2. LEE Tak-shun — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
3. MAK Wai-chung — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
4. WONG Hung-san — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
5. POON Fung-lin — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
6. LEE Yuen-man — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
7. FONG Wing-kai — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
8. WONG Yun-fat — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
9. KWONG Yuk-toa — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
10. FOK Yui-keung — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
11. LI Yiu-cheung — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
12. LAW Man-yee — Senior Inspector 11.7.2006
13. FOK Wing-siu — Senior Inspector 19.9.2006
14. CHUI Chi-fai — Senior Inspector 19.9.2006
15. CHUI Ka-leung — Senior Inspector 19.9.2006
16. LAI Kok-sang — Senior Inspector 27.9.2006
17. YEUNG Ka-ming — Senior Inspector 31.12.2006
18. PIT Chong-lei — Inspector 11.7.2006
19. AU Kwok-hon — Inspector 11.7.2006
20. YUEN Lan-yan — Inspector 19.9.2006
21. CHENG Wing-cheong — Inspector 19.9.2006
22. YEUNG Kwa-wah 88109 Senior Customs Officer 8.8.2006
23. LAM Cheuk-fai 88110 Senior Customs Officer 8.8.2006
24. WONG Chi-wai 88123 Senior Customs Officer 8.8.2006
25. LAM Wing-cheung 88127 Senior Customs Officer 17.10.2006
26. NG Yuk-fai 88151 Senior Customs Officer 17.10.2006
27. WONG Wai-tung 88133 Senior Customs Officer 17.10.2006
28. WONG Chor-wa 88142 Senior Customs Officer 17.10.2006
29. CHIU Yuk-pui 88153 Senior Customs Officer 17.10.2006
30. SO Wai-keung 88158 Senior Customs Officer 12.12.2006
31. HO Chi-shing 88186 Senior Customs Officer 12.12.2006
32. MOK So-ping 88172 Senior Customs Officer 12.12.2006
33. LEE King-fai 88184 Senior Customs Officer 12.12.2006
34. FAN Sau-ying 88190 Senior Customs Officer 12.12.2006
35. TSE Wai-man 88192 Senior Customs Officer 12.12.2006
36. LAU Ping-yan 8225 Senior Customs Officer 31.12.2006
37. KWAN Chi-sun 82155 Senior Customs Officer 31.12.2006
38. LEE Kwok-fai 88101 Customs Officer 8.8.2006
39. YUE Tat-pong 88102 Customs Officer 8.8.2006
40. KWOK Chun-ming 88108 Customs Officer 8.8.2006



41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
6l.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Name

NIG Shu-kei
CHAN Chi-fai
NG Wing-keung
MOK Wan-man
FONG Ka-ho
CHAN Wai-chung
LAU Chu-kwong
YU Wing-hung
YEUNG Tak-ming
LI Kin-fai

MA Chun-ming
TO Pui-hung

LO Ping-kwong
CHAN Wai-chiu
TAI Wai-yuen
LUK Wai-man
CHAN Yin-ho
MOK Kwok-ping
AU Yuk-yiu
MAN Kwai-cheung
POON Kwok-on
LOO Man-fai
TAM Tsz-ming
PUN Sin-keung

CHEUNG Wai-kwong

LAW Kin-hung

TSE Siu-wai

CHAN Lung-cheung
CHAN King-piu
KWONG Suet-yee
CHEUNG Chui-ko
MAN Wing-ming
YAN Hon-leung
LAI Tai-ming
LEUNG Yuk-heung
SO Kwok-chiu
CHEUNG Hau-bing
LAM Chi-wing
LAM Kim-ming
LAM Cheuk-wing
TANG Ip-shing
FUNG King-keung
CHAN Chung-mau
LO Lin-ho

LAU Kwok-leung
LEUNG Ka-fai
YEUNG Kwok-ping
CHUI Lai-shan

No.

88112
88115
88116
88117
88118
88119
88120
88121
88122
88124
88125
88128
88129
88130
88131
88132
88134
88135
88137
88138
88141
88143
88144
88145
88147
88148
88149
88154
88155
88156
88160
88161
88163
88164
88165
88166
88168
88169
88170
88173
88175
88178
88179
88181
88183
88189
88191
88198

Rank

Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer

Effective Date

8.8.2006

8.8.2006

8.8.2006

8.8.2006

8.8.2006

8.8.2006

8.8.2006

8.8.2006

8.8.2006

8.8.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
17.10.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006



89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
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Name

LUI Man-lok

CHU Lai-sheung
WONG Man-kin
TANG Yuk-ping
CHUNG Kuk-ying
CHI Wai-sam
LEUNG Pui-shan
CHEUNG Hon-wing

No.

88199
88201
88202
88203
88204
88207
88208
88210

Rank

Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer

Effective Date

12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006
12.12.2006

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—I1st Clasp
December 2006

Name No. Rank Effective Date

PN R P

LEUNG Lun-cheung

YU Koon-hing

LAW Man-wai

CHIU Bit-yuen

LEUNG Tak-yin

LO Wai-tong

LAU Tak-choi

TONG Chi-keung

KO Kwok-cheung
MOOSA Jeffrey Alexander

. CHAN Po-fai

. NG Kwok-leung

. CHOY Wing-chac
. HO Kai-chi

. LI Kwok-ki

. IP Wai-keung

. CHOI Wai-keung

CHAN Tat-wah

. LEE Wai-kwong

. NUNG Tai-chiu

. SHUM Kwok-tai
. WONG Hay-hup

. LAM Yau-tak

. LUI Wing-hung

. KWOK Chee-hung
. CHENG Hon-kin
. NG Man-wai

. WONG Tim-ming
. NG Wing-kit

. CHAN Chi-keung
. HO William

. LAM Chun-yu

. TANG Po-chu

. HO TSE Mei-fong
. WONG Po-chuen

TAM Kin-hon

Senior Superintendent
Senior Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector
Inspector

Inspector

Inspector

Inspector

Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer

10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
10.8.2006
1.9.2006
9.11.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
1.9.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
14.12.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
1.9.2006



37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

Name

NGAI Sui-wo

LIU Yuk-kwan
CHENG Ngai-chung
TAM Wing-kwai
POON King-man
AU YEUNG Chi-kwong
SO Kwok-hung
TANG Yun-oi
LAU Hung-choi
CHAN Chun-ming
TAM Wing-hung
WONG Hung-kwong
TANG Yau-fai
MAN Kam-fan

AU Shu-hung

LAM Hok-men
CHUNG Kwok-fai
LEE Wing-hang
FUNG Yiu-keung
HUI Kei-soen

YIU Yuk-ha

KO Man-bun

HO Shu-hung

LEE Wai-ling
YEUNG Chin-ming
LAU Pak-yip

LUI Yun-kin

LEE Kwok-ki

TAI Shun-sang

LAI Wai-kit
CHEUNG King-wai
LO Yiu-kwong
FONG Kim-ming
HO Chi-fai

HUNG Kin-yip
WONG Chin-pang
CHUNG Wai-lun
HO Mee-lin

IP Shing-fuk
CHEUNG Shui-piu
LAU Chung-mon
SU Wai-yip

TAM Kam-chuen
LAM Cheuk-kwong
WONG LI Wai-yee
CHAN Yuk-lam
KWAN Kin-wai
TAM Chung-wai

Rank

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Chief Customs Officer

Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date

12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006



85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
9s.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

Name

WU Hau-ming

LI NG Oi-chun
MIO Tak-ming
CHAU Kam-fai
WONG Chi-kau

KO Kin-cheung
CHAN Wing-kong
WONG Man-fai
MA Hon-po

NG Siu-man

DA LUZ Pedro Antonio
IP Mo-kit
CHEUNG Kin-lam
TSE Wai-keung
YEUNG Chun-pun
LO Fu-sing

HO Kam-wah
CHAN Wang-tai
CHAN Chor-hing
YAN King-fai

YUE Lap-fai

LAU Yiu-tong
TOM Yiu-man
CHUNG Kwok-ming
WONG Yiu-heung
YEUNG Siu-koi
NGAN Yim-kwong
WONG Yiu-man
HO Kam-sin

WU Chi-ho

CHAN Wai-chung
NG Po-yee

CHAU Wai-kong
WONG Lai-ki
CHAN Chi-kau
CHEUNG Man-wai
CHAN Kwok-kwong
WONG Kai-yiu
CHOI Hing-wah
KWONG Kin-cham
LEUNG Shek-chung
LING Hung-chiu
LUI Tung
CHEUNG Kam-kin
WONG Chi-cheung
CHEUNG Sun-ming
HO Wai-ho

YU Hon-fai

81264
81269
81278
81280
81284
81261
81272
81276
81281
81275
81303
81310
81330
81294
81295
81304
81336
81345
81320
81342
81300
81309
81312
81296
81297
81306
81325
81332
81333
81323
81335
81360
81374
81389
81401
81425
81355
81369
81373
81391
81412
81413
81356
81409
81418
81366
81376
81407

Rank

Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date

1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006



133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.

Name

LEE Man-fai

SO Pak-hong
WONG Wai-keung
KAM Yiu-chung
YU Wai-ka
WONG Ying-kit
WU Wai-man
MAK Chi-man
KWAN Wing-hung
TANG Pui-chi

YU Yiu-wah

WU Kin-hing

HUI Wing-kit
LAW Siu-keung
LAI Kei-ying
CHOI Kin-ming
LAU Kwok-sing
YIM Kwok-keung
IP Leung-chiu
CHEUNG Chi-keung
CHAN Hak-shing
LAU Wing-shing
MAN Wai-leung
LAI Kim-hung
PANG Ming

YIP Kin-biu

LEE Tak-cheong
POON Kin-sun
CHOI Kai-man
KWONG Kam-hung
TSE Kai-lam
WONG Kwong-kit
MA Chun-sing
MAN Wing-cheung
AU Kai-leung
CHAU Kin-shing
IP Kwok-keung
LEUNG King-chun
LAU Chiu-man
LAU Kwok-sing
LAM Wai-hong
YEUNG Yiu-chung
LAM Yam-chiu
KWONG Tak-sing
CHEUNG Choi-yin
LAI Ka-keung

HO Chi-kwong
CHOI Wai-hung

No.

81423
81385
81387
81403
81416
81426
81400
81394
81408
81411
81359
81367
81382
81406
81352
81377
81383
81384
81357
81420
81404
81353
81370
81393
81414
81363
81365
81444
81429
81432
81474
81484
81445
81446
81428
81460
81470
81476
81433
81438
81443
81449
81455
81463
81464
81475
81477
81450

Rank

Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date

9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006



181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
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Name No. Rank

LAW Wing-yin 81440 Senior Customs Officer
CHAN Hon-chung 81427 Senior Customs Officer
YEUNG Kai-yeung 81452 Senior Customs Officer
CHOW Kwok-hong 81467 Senior Customs Officer
LI Kai-ming 8066 Senior Customs Officer
LIU Sai-wah 8158 Senior Customs Officer
CHEUNG Siu-man 81185 Customs Officer
LEUNG Cheuk-lun 81188 Customs Officer
WONG Ching-chi 81203 Customs Officer
LAI Tat-kwong 81215 Customs Officer
KWOK Wing-on 81235 Customs Officer
WONG Wai-chung 81241 Customs Officer
LI Ping-yun 81257 Customs Officer
HUI Tak-yee 81258 Customs Officer
CHEUNG Chung-shing 81259 Customs Officer
CHAN Kai-sing 81260 Customs Officer
TANG Yee-to 81289 Customs Officer
YUE Chiu-fai 81298 Customs Officer
CHOW Man-fung 81299 Customs Officer
YIU Kam-wing 81313 Customs Officer
LEE Wai-chuen 81317 Customs Officer
NGAI Ting-wah 81354 Customs Officer
LAU Tin-loi 81362 Customs Officer
NGAN Chi-king 81388 Customs Officer
LEE Hon-kee 81392 Customs Officer
CHAN Kwok-keung 81395 Customs Officer
CHEUNG Yuen-wah 81396 Customs Officer
WONG Chi-keung 81398 Customs Officer
CHIANG Ho-chung 81399 Customs Officer
CHAN Kwok-keung 81419 Customs Officer
CHAN Shui-ho 81424 Customs Officer
PANG Pui-wai 81434 Customs Officer
TSANG Chi-hon 81468 Customs Officer
CHAN Mei-lan 81479 Customs Officer
KWAN Kin-man 81179 Customs Officer

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

December 2006

Name No. Rank
CHENG Wai-duk — Chief Customs Officer
CHUNG Kin-hong — Chief Customs Officer
LAI Wai-yan — Chief Customs Officer
KWOK Bing-fai — Chief Customs Officer
WAN Kam-tong 7651 Senior Customs Officer
WONG Yiu-wah 7624 Customs Officer

Effective Date

14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
31.12.2006
31.12.2006
6.7.2006
6.7.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
17.8.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
1.9.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
12.10.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
9.11.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
14.12.2006
31.12.2006

Effective Date

16.8.2006
16.8.2006
16.8.2006
31.12.2006
16.8.2006
31.12.2006
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Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp

Name

WU Shun-yuen
LAM Hing-kui

LI Shi-moon
CHUNG Suk-yuen
CHAN Kam-che
LI Fuk-wah

SIU Wai-man

YU Kam-sheung
YU Kai-wah
CHENG Tung-man

. TO Fu-ming

CHEUNG Hung-wah
SO Kwan-lei

NG Wai-hang

CHIU Hoi-kit

LIU Chung-ming

December 2006
No. Rank
— Senior Inspector
— Inspector

Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date

20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006
20.8.2006



